MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM - Via Zoom January 19, 2022

- **1. CALL TO ORDER:**
- 2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT:
- 3. ROLL CALL:
- 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION: Resolution 2022-1-25A
- 5. FLAG SALUTE:
- 6. ENGINEER'S REPORT:
- 7. ORDINANCE:

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2022-1- Calendar Year 2022 Ordinance To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A Cap Bank (NJSA 40A:5-45.14) (Second reading/public hearing and final adoption scheduled for February 2, 2022 at 7:00 PM)

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION

Ordinance 2022-2- An Ordinance Amending The Mansfield Township Code, Chapter 2, "Administration Of Government" To Create A New Section 2-1 (D) Entitled "Rules And Regulations Of The Township Committee" (Second reading/public hearing and final adoption scheduled for February 2, 2022 at 7:00 PM)

8. CONSENT AGENDA: <u>NOTE: Consent Agenda Items are considered to be routine and expenditures</u> are supported by certification of Availability of Funds. Any items requiring discussion will be removed from the Consent Agenda

Resolution 2022-1-26- Resolution To Amend Resolution 2022-1-25 "Resolution Of The Township Of Mansfield, County Of Burlington, New Jersey, Setting The 2022 Temporary Budget"

Resolution 2022-1-27-Resolution For The Transfer Of Funds In The Current Fund In The Township Of Mansfield For The Budget Year 2021

Resolution 2022-1-28-Resolutio Approving Participation With The State Of New Jersey In A Safe And Secure Communities Program For The Year 2021 Administered By the Division Of Criminal Justice Department Of Law And Public Safety

Resolution 2022-1-29-Resolution Rejecting Bids For The Replacement Of The Roof Top Unit At The Municipal Building Pursuant To NJSA 40A:11-13.2b

Resolution 2022-1-30-Resolution Memorializing Execution Of Agreement With Remington And Vernick Engineers, For The Engineering/Design Services For The Emergency Replacement of the Storm Culvert Pipe Within Mill Lane

Resolution 2022-1-31-Resolution Extending The Contract With CNS Cleaning Company For Janitorial Services

Resolution 2022-1-32-Resolution Authorizing The Sale Of Personal Property

Resolution 2022-1-33-Resolution Appointing Police Officer Ryan DeGroot

Resolution 2022-1-34-Resolution Authorizing Short-Term Services To Assist The Tax Assessment Data For Mansfield Township

Resolution 2022-1-35-Resolution Of The Township Of Mansfield Re-Appointing Douglas Borgstrom As Fir Official And Greg Huber As the Newly Appointed Emergency Back Up Fire Official In The Absence of The Fire Official

Resolution 2022-1-36-Resolution Appointing Acting Municipal Court Administrator

Resolution 2022-1-37-Resolution Authorizing, For The Year 2022, The Assistance And Guidance For The Township's Tax Collector

Resolution 2022-1-38-Resolution Of The Township Committee Appointing Megan Liedtka As A Full Time Technical Assistant To The Construction Official For The Township Of Mansfield, County Of Burlington, State Of New Jersey

Resolution 2022-1-39- Resolution For The Refund Of Tax Overpayments From Revised Ass4essment

9. BILL LIST: Regular and Escrow

10. MINUTES: Regular Meeting: December 15, <u>2021</u> (Ocello/Golenda/Tallon) January 3, 2022 (Golenda absent)

11. REPORTS: Clerk, Court, Construction, EMS, Tax

12. DISCUSSION/ACTION:

13. PUBLIC COMMENT:

14. MAYOR AND COMMITTEE UPDATES/COMMENTS:

15. MOTION FOR ADJOURNMENT: